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ACCESS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

DIRECTORS AND
CONNECTED PARTIES REPORT
as at December 31, 2019

Name Position

Account # Primary Holder Relationship Units Percentage
Joint Holder
Marcus James Director

Marcus James SELF 7375.00 0.00
Julie Thompson-James WIFE 120,000.00 0.04
Julie Thompson-James WIFE 143,000.00 0.05
Springhill Holdings Limited CONNECTED PARTY 129,932,209 47.33
Key Members Holdings 7375.00 0.00
Connected Party Holdings 130,195,209.00 47.42
Combined Holdings 130202584.00 47.42

Norman Reid Director
Norman Reid SELF 8,889.00 0.00
Key Members Holdings 8,889.00 0.00
Connected Party Holdings 0.00 0.00
Combined Holdings 8,889.00 0.00

Sherri Murray Director
Sherri Murray SELF 0.00 0.00
Key Members Holdings 0.00 0.00
Connected Party Holdings 0.00 0.00
Combined Holdings 0.00 0.00

Charmaine Boyd-Walker Director
Charmaine Boyd-Walker SELF 0.00 0.0
Key Members Holdings 0.00 0.00
Connected Party Holdings 0.00 0.00
Combined Holdings 0.00 0.00

Neville James Director
Neville G. James SELF 351,030.00 0.12
Neville James SELF 7,192.00 0.00
Generation 4 Investment Company Ltd CONNECTED PARTY 6,823,500.00 2.48
Key Members Holdings 358222.00 0.13
Connected Party Holdings 6,823,500.00 2.48
Combined Holdings 7,181,722.00 2.61



JAMAICA
CENTRAL
SECURITIES
DEPOSITORY
LIMITED

Name
Account #

James (Danny) Morrison

Christopher Williams

Rex James
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Position
Primary Holder Relationship
Joint Holder
Director SELF
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings
Director
Christopher Williams SELF

Proven Investment Limited CONNECTED PARTY
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings

Combined Holdings

Director
Rex James SELF
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

***END OF REPORT***

Units

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

258,847.00
67,861,415
0.00
67,861,415.00
68,120,262.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Percentage

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.09
24.72
0.00
24.72
24.81

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



